

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

U.S. Sprint Communications Company,)
Appellant,)
v.)
John R. Marks, et al.,)
Appellees.)
_____)
Microtel, Inc., et al.,)
Appellants,)
v.)
John R. Marks, et al.,)
Appellees.)
_____)

~~CONSOLIDATED CASES~~

FILED

SID J. WHITE

Case No. 69,169 -

DEC 15 1986

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____

Deputy Clerk

Case No. 69,159

ANSWER BRIEF OF INTERVENOR-APPELLEE
GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

James V. Carideo
Vice President-General Counsel
Thomas R. Parker
Associate General Counsel
Post Office Box 110, MC 7
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 224-4001

Attorneys for General
Telephone Company of Florida

PREFACE

Excerpt from Concurring Opinion of Commissioner Michael McK.

Wilson in Order No. 16343:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Preface.....	ii
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Citations.....	v
Glossary of Terms.....	vii
I. Introduction.....	1
II. Statement of the Case and Facts.....	3
A. Statement of the Case.....	3
B. Statement of the Facts.....	7
1. Introduction.....	7
2. LEC Adjustments to Competition.....	8
3. Revenue Impact of Eliminating the Toll Transmission Monopoly.....	9
4. Benefits and Detriments of IntraEAEA Transmission Competition.....	11
5. Effect of the Transmission Monopoly on Competition.....	12
III. Summary of Argument.....	13
IV. Argument.....	15
A. The Commission's Extension of the Toll Transmission Monopoly Is Consistent With This Court's 1986 Ruling Which Is Directly on Point.....	15
B. The Commission Did Not Make the Toll Transmission Monopoly Permanent Contrary to the Assertions of the IXC's.....	17

C. The Commission's Extension of the Toll
Transmission Monopoly Does Not Constitute an
Unconstitutional Delegation of Power or an
Unjustified Attempt to Protect the Public Interest....20

D. The Commission's Order Is Supported by Competent
and Substantial Evidence and This Court Cannot
Substitute Its Opinion for That of the Commission.....24

V. Conclusion.....31

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases:</u>	
<u>Askew v. Cross Key Waterways,</u> 372 So.2d 913, 925 (Fla. 1978).....	23, 24
<u>Citizens v. Public Service Commission,</u> 425 So.2d 534 (Fla. 1982).....	26
<u>Citizens v. Public Service Commission,</u> 435 So.2d 784 (Fla. 1983).....	26
<u>Citizens v. Public Service Commission,</u> 448 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1984).....	26
<u>Citizens of Florida v. Hawkins</u> 356 So.2d 254 (Fla. 1978).....	25
<u>City of Plant City v. Mayo,</u> 337 So.2d 966, 974 (Fla. 1976).....	25
<u>De Groot v. Sheffield,</u> 95 So.2d 912, 916 (Fla. 1957) 380 So.2d at 1031 (Fla. 1980).....	25
<u>Duval Utility Company v. Florida Public Service</u> <u>Commission,</u> 380 So.2d 1028, 1031 (Fla. 1980).....	25
<u>General Telephone Company of Florida v. Florida Public</u> <u>Service Commission,</u> 446 So.2d 1063, 1067 (Fla. 1984).....	26
<u>Gulf Power Company v. Florida Public Service Commission,</u> 453 So.2d 799, 803 (Fla. 1984).....	26
<u>Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Comm'n.,</u> 464 So.2d 1189, 1191 (Fla. 1985).....	20,21
<u>Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Comm'n.,</u> 483 So.2d 415, 418-419 (Fla. 1986).....	1,2,4,13,15,16,17,21
<u>Shevin v. Yarborough,</u> 274 So.2d 505 (Fla. 1973).....	26
<u>State, Department of Transportation v. Mayo,</u> 354 So.2d 359, (Fla. 1978).....	23
<u>Florida Statutes:</u>	
Chapter 364, Fla. Stat. (1985).....	9
Section 364.335, Fla. Stat. (1985).....	1,15,16,20
Section 364.337, Fla. Stat. (1985).....	1,20

Florida Rules:

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(c).....3
Fla. R. App. P. 9.220.....2

Other Citations:

Webster's New Collegiate Dictionary (1981).....21
